

06.12.2022

Present : Sh. Mohit Bansal proxy counsel for Sh. Amrish Tyagi Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Jitender Pathak proxy counsel for Sh. Pramod Tyagi Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Court notice issued to plaintiff received back with the report that address of the plaintiff is not correct. Counsel for plaintiff is directed to file correct address of the plaintiff in address form on or before next date of hearing.

Since matter was listed for reply and arguments on application u/o 1 R 10 CPC. At this stage, proxy counsels for parties seek adjournment as the main counsels are not available today. Heard. At joint request of proxy counsels for parties, matter is adjourned.

Matter be listed for reply, if any and arguments on application u/o 1 R 10 CPC on 10.04.2023.

(Ramesh Kumar II)
Additional District Judge-01
SHD/KKD/Delhi/06.12.2022