

19.05.2025

Present:- Sh. Yogesh Gaur, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff.
Sh. Habib Ahmad and Ms. Jamine Abbas, Ld. Counsels for
D1 to D7.
D10 in person.
None for D8 and D9.

Today, matter is listed for further final arguments.

Written arguments on behalf of D1 to D7 filed. Same be taken
on record. Copy supplied.

Arguments heard on behalf of D1 to D7.

At this stage, D10 seeks adjournment on the ground that his
counsel is not well today. Heard.

In the interest of justice, one opportunity is granted to D8 to
D10 to address final arguments on the NDOH.

**Put up for final arguments on behalf of D8 to D10 on
01.07.2025. NDOH is given as per the convenience of Ld. Counsels for
the parties.**

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/19.05.2025