

12
CS 450/18

**HARMEET SINGH Vs. HARVINDER KAUR AND
OTHERS**

16.09.2025

Present: Sh. Anil Kumar Saxena, Ld. Counsel for the Plaintiff
with plaintiff.
Sh. Amit Rathore, Ld. Counsel for the Defendants
with defendants.

DW-1 further cross-examined and discharged.

An application under Order XVI Rule 1 r/w section
151 CPC filed on behalf of defendant no. 1 for summoning the
witness as mentioned in the application.

Submissions heard. Record perused.

In view of the same, **application is accordingly
allowed.** Steps be taken within a week.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that he is not
available on 17.09.2025 which is already fixed in the present
matter for recording of further DE.

Accordingly, date of 17.09.2025 stands cancelled.

Put up for further DE on **04.11.2025.**

**(Ankur Jain-II)
DJ-02, SHD District
KKD/Delhi 16.09.2025**