

**CS 450/18 HARMEET SINGH Vs. HARVINDER KAUR AND
OTHERS**

28.01.2026

Present: Sh. Anil Kumar Saxena, Ms. Supriya Saxena, Sh.
Rishabh Saxena and Sh. Vishal, Ld. Counsels for the
Plaintiff.
Sh. Amit Rathore and Sh. Deepak Sharma, Ld.
Counsels for the Defendant no.1.
Defendent no.2 already proceeded ex-parte.

DW-2 further partly cross-examined. Further cross-examination is deferred at request of Ld. Counsel for the Plaintiff.

At request of Ld. Counsel for the Defendant no.1, let fresh steps be taken for summoning the defence witnesses in compliance of previous order dated 16.09.2025 on filing PF/RC. Process be also served by way of dasti. Steps be taken within a week.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that due to his personal reasons, he does not wish to represent the plaintiff in the present matter and seeks his discharge in the present suit.

Ld. Counsel for the Plaintiff has also handed over the case file to the plaintiff.

Plaintiff has no objection if his Advocate may be discharged in the present matter, as stated above.

Accordingly, Sh. Anil Kumar Saxena, Ld. Counsel for the Plaintiff along with his associates are hereby discharged in the present suit.

Put up for further cross-examination of DW-2 on **28.02.2026**. Date given at the request of plaintiff as he sought time to engage a fresh Advocate for cross-examining DW-2.

Long date is given at request of plaintiff due to the reasons mentioned above. However, it is made clear to the plaintiff that no further adjournment shall be given to the plaintiff for cross-examining DW-2, as the present matter is an old matter pertaining to the year 2011.

(Ankur Jain-II)
DJ-02, SHD District
KKD/Delhi 28.01.2026