

HARMEET SINGH Vs. HARVINDER KAUR AND OTHERS

28.02.2026

Present: Sh. Anil Kumar Saxena, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff
alongwith plaintiff.
Sh. Amit Rathore and Sh. Deepak Sharma, Ld.
Counsels for the Defendant no.1.
Defendent no.2 already proceeded ex-parte.

Perusal of record shows that vide last order dated 28.01.2026, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff was discharged and the plaintiff sought time to engage a new counsel. However, due to some new arrangements between the plaintiff and the previous counsel, the plaintiff has again engaged his previous counsel to pursue the present suit on his behalf.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of plaintiff on 23.02.2026. Same is taken on record.

DW2 is further cross-examined and discharged.

Let fresh steps be taken for summoning the defence witnesses in compliance of the order dated 16.09.2025 on filing PF/RC. Process be also served by way of dasti.

Steps be taken within a week from today.

In the interest of justice, last and final opportunity is given to the defendant no.1 to lead further DE, failing which right of defendant no.1 to lead further DE shall be closed.

Put up for further DE on **18.03.2026 at 02.00 PM.**

(Ankur Jain-II)
DJ-02, SHD District
KKD/Delhi 28.02.2026