

02.04.2026

Present : Sh. Deepak Sharma Advocate for petitioner through VC. **(undertakes to file authority letter during the course of the day. Be filed).**

R1 has been served on 23.02.2026.

R2 and R3 have been served on 19.02.2026.

No reply has been filed so far. R1 to R3 are at liberty to proceed as per law.

Steps not taken by the petitioner qua the publication in compliance of order dated 30.08.2025

In the interest of justice, no adverse order is being passed today.

Petitioner is again directed to comply with the said directions for 02.06.2026.

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/02.04.2026

(11.30 pm)

At this stage, Ms.Shweta Malhotra Manager for R3 has appeared. She has been apprised about today's order and the NDOH.

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/02.04.2026